Gaston County

GaSton Cou nty Board of Commissioners

www.gastongov.com

Tax

Board Action

File #: 22-436

Commissioner Fraley - Tax Collections - Pursuant to G.S. 105-381, the Tax Collector Requests that the Listed Tax
Refunds be Made. (Releases and Refunds - $1,369.49; Overpayments - $12,946.33; VTS Refunds - $14,032.98;
Grand Total - $28,348.80)

STAFF CONTACT
Luke Sisk - Tax Collections Administrator - 704-866-3034

BACKGROUND

The Gaston County Tax Collector has examined the requests for refunds and has determined that the requests are
properly authorized by statute and should be granted and the persons and/or firms listed below have requested the
refund of taxes paid pursuant to GS 105-381(b).

The Board of Commissioners authorized payment of refunds to said persons and/or firms in the amounts stated with such
funds coming from Account 1000-000-000-00000-000000-0000000-0000-00-251001.

ATTACHMENTS
Tax Refunds Listing for September 2022

DO NOT TYPE BELOW THIS LINE

the above i

taken by the Board of Commissioners as follows:

1, Donna S. Buff, Clerk to the County Commission, do hereby ceﬁ?

W e

NO. DATE M1 M2 CBrown  AFraley BHovis KJohnson Ti :igﬁh " ATF

Riforiey ., Vote

2022-345 10/25/2022 TK KJ A AB A A A

DISTRIBUTION:
Laserfiche Users

AU

A=AYE, N=NAY, AB=ABSENT, ABS=ABSTAIN, U=UNANIMOUS




TAXPAYER NAME AMOUNT
SEPTEMBER 2022 RELEASES AND REFUNDS

Ryder Ever Better $1,369.49
TOTAL $1,369.49
SEPTEMBER 2022 OVERPAYMENTS

Abernathy, Kathy $379.44
Bolynn, Martha Mayes $261.98
Brafford, Mark Allen $135.00
Brown, Graham $389.27
Critchley, James $167.90
Critchley, James H $150.40
Critchley, James H $153.77
Critchley, James Howard $143.42
Custom Quality LLC $325.00
Dougan, Janet $484.55
El And Taylor LLC $158.86
Fewell, Natasha $168.54
First Federal Savings Bank $956.14
Gwinn, John F $215.12
Gwinn, John F $157.22
Hamilton, Shelia J $151.49
Hamilton, Shelia J $154.71
Hamilton, Shelia J $301.69
Hance & Hance, PA $1,173.00
Hope, Tonya $235.12
Howard, Malu $568.18
Isley, Brenda $145.57
Knipp Law Office PLLC $1,548.73
Lambert, Amy Elliott $196.89
Mendoza, Graciela $113.11
Mendoza, Graciela $189.83
Mercer, Jack A $175.00
MVRB2, LLC Dba Madvapes $842.83
Nowlen, Phyllis Jean $133.12
Parks H. Wilson, JR., Attorney At Law $121.51
Ruccio, William $188.94
Ruccio, William P $171.89
Russell, Sitara $122.37
Schafer, Jonathon David $216.27
Shana Crawford Sole Prop $714.75
Taylor Law, Plic $265.02
The Nixon Firm PLLC IOLTA Acct $116.90
Thornburg, Lucius E $163.49
Thornburg, Lucius E $123.74
Underdown, Ruth $202.00
Valerie Holmes Waddell DDS PA $200.00
Webb, Kendra $163.57
TOTAL $12,946.33
SEPTEMBER 2022 VTS REFUNDS

Addo, Elizabeth Quagraine Owwusu $476.55
Alexander, Cynthia Johnson $246.96
Ball, James Allen $135.13
Berhane, Bisrat $103.49
Black, Ronald Edward $136.03
Boyd, Brenda Blanton $163.62
Bradley, Sandra Mathis $329.21
Burgess, Stephen Ben $292.10
Burriss, Michael Lee $189.23
Carver, Lucas Aleczander $122.38
Carver, Victoria Elizabeth $239.59

Chavez, Shelsea $259.17




SEPTEMBER 2022 VTS REFUNDS (Continued)

Cole, Renee Elders $169.09
Cypcar, Cara June Elyea $139.33
Davidson, Kathy Lynn $211.64
Denton, Danny Lynn $107.37
Giere, Dwight Philip $132.12
Grahl, Mark Withers $210.69
Green, Larry Junior $213.39
Harris, Colby Paige $111.47
Hartness, Nathan Allen $506.80
Heagen, Douglas Robert $208.48
Jackson Properties Family LLC $544.60
Jefferies, Shenisia Famble $524 .57
Jenkins, Jamin Russell $132.44
Jones, Danny Eugene $261.26
Kaveny, Robert Gannnon llI $231.47
Ledford, Brooke Moore $560.70
Lincoln Co Tax Dept $119.64
Lincoln County Tax $793.91
Lincoln County Tax $222.92
Lynch, John Edward $156.58
Mauney, James Leroy $183.19
Morris, Randy Dale $153.78
Newton, David Joseph $101.21
Norris, Steven Wayne $885.34
Northhampton County $330.76
Prescott, James Kevin $256.99
Prescott, James Kevin $371.01
Raja, Hitendra Dullabhbhai $763.83
Ramos Alcerro, Pedro Jonathan $598.37
Ray, Linda Barrett $135.36
Reynolds, Sidney Richard $159.39
Switzer, Robert Everett Jr $154.22
Switzer, Robert Everett Jr $185.18
The Revocable Trust Agreement of Robin B Lebleu and Mari A Lebleu $196.46
Tuck, Frankie Hester $422.23
Wall, David Allen $169.08
Walton, Larry Lee Jr $183.97
Weathers, Thomas Gold Jr $252.22
Wilson, Jerry Jerome $278.46
TOTAL $14,032.98

GRAND TOTAL $28,348.80



